
Fiscal Year 2011

Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

MN

MN-500 - Minneapolis/Hennepin County CoC

SHPR $583,903Spectrum Homeless Project

SHPR $55,999LivingWorks - Crystal Lodge

SHPR $267,946Lydia Apts 2011

SHPR $69,905Our Saviour's Housing

S+CR $117,420Perspectives S+C for Continuum of Care Group Seriving Hennepin County 2011

SHPR $171,173Perspectives' Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $149,100Portland Village

SHPR $166,023Journey Homes

SHPR $143,091Simpson Family Housing

SHPR $74,275Mel's Place (Simpson Site-based Supportive Housing)

SHPR $359,042Stevens Supportive Housing Program

SHPR $242,886StreetWorks Collaborative

SHPR $97,085Tubman Transitional Housing

SHPR $236,803Youth Housing Project

SHPR $75,185ZOOM House

SHPR $77,003Alliance Apartments

S+CR $196,680S+C Hennepin County 2005 (2011)

S+CR $30,336CIP S+C Clear Spring Road #2 2011 ver 2

SHPR $81,111Anishinabe Wakiagun

SHPR $183,077Cabrini Independent Living Program

S+CR $105,288Camden Apartments Shelter Plus Care Program 2011

SHPR $171,499Perspectives' Permanent Housing Program

S+CR $30,336CIP S+C Clear Spring Road #1 Supportive Housing Project 2011

SHPR $246,784HOPE Harbor

S+CR $62,568CIP S+C Scattered Site Supportive Housing Program 2011

SHPR $128,625Collaborative Village

S+CR $1,881,024Hennepin County Shelter Plus Care

SHPR $573,312Father's and Children Together (FACT) Transitional Housing

SHPR $412,619Freeport West Transitional Living Program (TLP) 2011

SHPR $503,868Hennepin County Homeless Outcomes Project FY2011

SHPR $49,994HMIS Hennepin (MN0012B5K001003)

SHPR $347,548Hennepin County Project Connect FY2011

SHPR $25,479Community Involvement Programs Shared Housing

Page 1 of 612/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

SHPR $206,557Central Apartments

$8,123,544MN-500 Total:

MN-501 - Saint Paul/Ramsey County CoC

SHPR $119,464Rezek House

SHPR $954,260Roof Project (MN0048B5K011003)

S+CR $888,624S+C Ramsey 2011

SHPR $45,486Seventh Landing 2011

SHPR $84,650Theresa Living Center Residential 2011

SHPR $80,585YWCA Transitional Housing Program for Women with Children

SHPR $216,857Families First Supportive Housing Program

S+CR $788,808Ramsey County Shelter + Care Program

SHPR $93,600Village Place 2012 Renewal

SHPR $54,912Caroline Family Services 2011

SHPR $42,649HMIS Ramsey (MN0043B5K011003)

SHPR $136,212Emma's Place 2011

SHPR $67,814East Metro Place II Permanent Supportive Housing

SHPR $71,251Dual Diagnosis

SHPR $298,090Crestview Community

SHPR $45,641Metropolitan Homeless Outreach Program

SHPR $514,133Mary Hall Supportive Housing Program

$4,503,036MN-501 Total:

MN-502 - Rochester/Southeast Minnesota CoC

SHPR $11,522Rivertown Homes 2011

SHPR $17,178Ruth's House Supportive Housing Specialist DV

S+CR $117,816Shelter Plus Care

SHPR $152,250Radichel Veteran Townhomes 2011 Renewal

SHPR $175,915Southeastern Minnesota Rural Housing Assistance and Stability Program

SHPR $102,494Ruth's House Supportive Housing

S+CR $98,880The Francis Shelter Plus Care 2011

SHPR $185,976SHP SE 2006 (2011)

SHPR $145,166Maxfield Place

S+CR $64,620Maple Hills Shelter plus Care 2011

SHPR $35,332June Kjome Place Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $20,554HMIS Southeast (MN0058B5K021003)

SHPR $149,665Chamomile Transitional Housing

SHPR $85,575Castleview Apartments

Page 2 of 612/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

S+CR $24,720Castleview 1

SHPR $23,751Progress Program

S+CR $129,768S+C Blue Earth County 2004 (2011)

$1,541,182MN-502 Total:

MN-503 - Dakota, Anoka, Washington, Scott, Carver Counties CoC

S+CR $223,092Anoka County Shelter + Care Program

SHPR $13,983People Experiencing Homelessness with Chronic Issues

SHPR $41,874Mosaic Homes 2011

S+CR $231,444HomeFree 2010

SHPR $105,410HMIS SMAC (MN0072B5K031003)

S+CR $182,748H238

SHPR $33,101Elim THP 1

SHPR $23,230Dakota County SHP 2011

S+CR $98,472Carver CDA S+C Program

SHPR $30,319Anoka Dakota SHP/Samaritan

SHPR $152,325Anoka County Permanent Supportive Housing Program

SHPR $173,315Project Restore

SHPR $64,426ARCH (Anoka Residents Community Housing)

SHPR $24,253Pro Rata/Bonus Leasing Combo 2011

SHPR $26,889Safe Haven for Youth

SHPR $28,419Scott/Carver Permanent Housing Chronic 2011

SHPR $119,961Scott/Carver Transitional Housing 2011

SHPR $52,701SHARE 2011

S+CR $228,048Shelter Plus Care Ex 2 2011

SHPR $69,204SHP Danoka 2010 (2011)

SHPR $26,724SHP Washington 2007 (2011)

SHPR $410,844Supportive Housing Program

SHPR $26,402Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless Disabled Adults

$2,387,184MN-503 Total:

MN-504 - Northeast Minnesota CoC

SHPR $12,434Fond du Lac Supportive Housing 2011

SHPR $58,889Veterans Outreach Program NECOC 2011 Renewal

SHPR $26,276Transitional Housing Lake/Cook Counties

SHPR $16,417OUTREACH CENTER APARTMENTS

SHPR $45,108Northeast Minnesota Rural Housing Assistance and Stability Program

SHPR $20,600LIFE Transitional Housing

Page 3 of 612/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

SHPR $32,019Itasca Transitional Housing

SHPR $19,999HMIS Northeast (MN0078B5K041003)

SHPR $12,420Butler's Building SHP 2011

S+CR $58,356Itasca County SPC 2011

$302,518MN-504 Total:

MN-505 - St. Cloud/Central Minnesota CoC

SHPR $105,265New Pathways' Interfaith Hospitality Network (IHN) - Cambridge Site

SHPR $50,250Bellehaven Townhomes

S+CR $196,608Shelter Plus Care One - Renewal FY 2011

S+CR $26,688Shelter Plus Care Four - Renewal FY 2011

SHPR $103,477Our HOME 2011

SHPR $18,000HMIS Central (MN0088B5K051003)

SHPR $145,149Central Minnesota Transitional Housing

SHPR $33,880Cass County Permanent Supportive Housing Program

SHPR $65,848Cass County Scattered Site Transitional Housing

SHPR $89,292New Pathways' Interfaith Hospitality Network (IHN) - Brainerd Site

$834,457MN-505 Total:

MN-506 - Northwest Minnesota CoC

SHPR $5,829HMIS Northwest (MN0096B5K061003)

SHPR $21,249Transitional Housing

S+CR $48,480Shelter plus Care Grant 2011

SHPR $47,400Home to Stay

SHPR $78,128Beltrami County Permanent Supportive Housing Program

SHPR $16,800Beltrami County Permanent Supportive Housing 2

SHPR $19,511Beltrami County Chronic Permanent Supportive Housing

S+CR $40,872Shelter plus Care

$278,269MN-506 Total:

MN-508 - Moorhead/West Central Minnesota CoC

SHPR $200,432HRA Cares

SHPR $47,697Transitional Housing

SHPR $56,666Prairie Horizons Townhomes

SHPR $56,961Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $21,376Permanent Supportive Housing 8640

S+CR $109,536MN-508-REN-HELP 1

SHPR $5,756HMIS West Central (MN0100B5K081003)

Page 4 of 612/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

S+CR $58,872Clay County HRA S + C

SHPR $21,358Permanent Supportive Housing 8620

SHPR $21,358Permanent Supportive Housing 8630

$600,012MN-508 Total:

MN-509 - Duluth/Saint Louis County CoC

S+CR $108,048Shelter Plus Care

SHPR $133,317Permanent Housing Chronic Homeless Project

SHPR $236,828Permanent Housing Program

S+CR $110,664Perpich Aparatments S + C

SHPR $47,184Renaissance Transitional

S+CR $257,220S+C Combined Grant (MN0130C5K091002)

SHPR $39,921Sheila's Place

SHPR $39,157Oshki Odaadiziwini Waaka'Igan Transitional Housing

SHPR $143,000Transitional Housing

SHPR $19,011WAC

SHPR $53,552Youth Foyer Operations

SHPR $16,275YWCA Spirit Valley

S+CR $208,512S+C Hearth Connection

SHPR $91,432Hibbing Transitional Housing Project

SHPR $73,416Alicia's Place/ New San Marco Supportive Services

SHPR $70,500Permanent Housing Chronic Homeless Project II

SHPR $121,817Catherine Booth Residence

SHPR $20,483Oshki Follow-Up Program for Women and Children

SHPR $32,510HMIS St. Louis (MN0115B5K091003)

SHPR $41,312Homeless Adult O & E 2011

SHPR $74,263Homeless Project Supportive Services

SHPR $38,638Homeless Youth Outreach Program 2011

SHPR $333,577Housing Services of Northeastern Minnesota

SHPR $49,260MACV Duluth SIL 2011 Renewal

SHPR $26,602MACV Duluth St. Louis County 2011 Renewal

SHPR $61,733New San Marco

SHPR $51,143Bill's House

$2,499,375MN-509 Total:

MN-511 - Southwest Minnesota CoC

S+CR $63,744Shelter Plus Care 2 (MN0165C5K111002)

SHPR $139,560CAPs Transitional Housing Program

Page 5 of 612/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

SHPR $23,705Country View Place (MN0144B5K111003)

SHPR $25,000HMIS Southwest (MN0145B5K111003)

SHPR $88,098Housing Services of Kandiyohi County

SHPR $31,081Housing Services of Southwest Minnesota

S+CR $16,920Rural Homeless Project - Shelter Plus Care 1 (MN46C511004)

$388,108MN-511 Total:

$21,457,685MN Total:

Page 6 of 612/20/2011


